1© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No.  MD-1076, Rev. E
FEATURES
■ Fast read access times: 90 ns, 120 ns, 200 ns
■ Low power CMOS cissipation:
–Active: 25 mA Max.
–Standby: 100 µA Max.

Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No.  MD-1076, Rev. E
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28C16ANI-20T (PLCC, Industrial temperature, 200 ns Access Time, Tape & Reel).
Prefix Device # Suffix
Product
Number
Tape & Reel
Package
N: PLCC
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
K: SOIC (EIAJ)
Optional
Company ID
Speed
-90: 90ns
-12: 120ns
-20: 200ns
* -40°C to +125°C is available upon request
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
G: PLCC (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
W: SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
X: SOIC (EIAJ) (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C to +105°C)*
28C16A N I T-20CAT
CAT28C16A
10Doc. No.  MD-1076, Rev. E © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR noitpircseD
40-raM-03 A saerallanisegakcapneerGdeddA